BID EVALUTION REPORT/ COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Date of issue:06-06-2012 upto 12:00 noon Date of opening: 06-06-2012 at 2:00 pm

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF MEMON GOTH WEIR ACROSS MALIR NAI IN LOWER KOHISTAN.

Estimated Cost:392.803 (Million)

S.No	Name of Contractor	Premium Quoted by the Contractors	Remarks
01	M/S Sher Mohammad Mugheri & Co:	46.40% above	1st Lowest
02	United Engineers Construction Company	48.75% above	2nd Lowest
03	Hafiz Rabnawaz & Company	49.95% above	3rd Lowest
04	Nooruddin S. Shaikh	50.80% above	Highest

Divisional Accountant Officer
Small Dams Organization Division
Kohistan-II Jamshoro
Member

VECALICAL OFFICE Small Dam's Organization Region Sindh, Hyderabad. Small Dams Organization Division

Kohistan-II Jamshoro

Member

Project Director / Superintending Engineer Small Dams Organization Circle

Hyderabad Chairman

Name of Work: Construction of Memon Goth weir across Malir nai in Lower Kohistan.

SCHEDULE "B"

S. No	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in shingle gravel formation not requiring ballasting lead upto 100 ft.	4011640	2299.00	%0 cft	9222760
2	Excavation hard rock requiring blasting is prohibited and disposal of exacted material up to 50 ft lead (i/c dressing and leveling to design section etc complete). Vol: III, Part-II (P- 2/ I-6(a)	385201	12180.90	%0 cft	469209
3	Rehandling of gravel work or excavation rock lead upto 50 ft. P-3, Item No.10	3540839	1210	%0 cft	428441
4	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part thereof; b) For Shingle gravel or rock (36.5 x 10 = 365) (05 Leads). (P-3) I-8-(b)	3540839	365	%0 cft	129240
5	Preparing and watering and ramming surface for laying concrete (for head works) Horizontal Floor. Vol. III, Part-II (P-21/I-17)	155353.26	127.80	% Sft	19854
6	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (1:4:8) ratio (F)	15416.54	4319.7	% cft	66594
7	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also i/c removal of rust from bars) b) Using Tor bars.	19815.06	2772.55	P.cwt	5493824
8	(S.I.No. 7 (b) / P-20) Reinforcement cement concrete work i/call labor & material except cost of steel rein for: & its labor of bending & binding which will be paid separate: This also i/c all kinds of forms moulds, lifting shuttering curing rendering & finishing the exposed sur (a) Rockwork in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects. (i)ratio (1:2:4) 90 lbs, cement 2 Cft sand 4 cft, shingle 1/8"to 1/4" gauge.		114	P.cft	6324968
9	i c p C C am mloir		1405.75	% Sft	403
	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (1:3:6) ratio (F)		5001.70	% Cft	4564919
11	Supplying and stacking at site stone metal of size 3/4" - 1-1/2" ring i/c screening washing and spreading the same in filter beds to correct level etc. complete. Volume-III, Part-V(P-43/I-1)	112000	4020.8	% Cft	45032



Name of Work: Construction of Memon Goth weir across Malir nai in Lower Kohistan.

SCHEDULE "B"

S. No	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Supplying and stacking at site filter sand for slow and	56000	2461.8	% Cft	137860
	filters of effective size 25 to 4 mm ring i/c double	784 105 DAL94212			Į.
	screening washing and spreading the same in filter beds to				
	correct level etc. complete.				
	Volume-III, Part-V(P-43/I-3)				
13	Precast cement concrete solid or face blocks (1:2:4)	156000	62.55	P.cft	975780
	including cost of templates.				
	Volume-III, Part-IV (P-20/I-8)	_			
14	Filling and compacting soil, earth and boulders behind	172850	1089.00	%0 Cft	18823
	retaining walls including excavation of soil and lead upto				L
	50 ft. Vol: III, Part-II (P-5/I-23)				
15	Borrow pit excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (a)	917479.0	847.00	%0 Cft	77710
	ordinary soil. (P-1/I-3)				
16	Carriage of 100 cft/5 tons of all material like stone	1090329	771.96	% Cft	841690
	aggregate sprawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G. Rail				`
	Fastening points and crossing bridge, girders, pipes sheets,				
	Rails, M.S. Bars etc of 1000 Nos. Brick 10"x5"x3" or				
	1000 Nos. tiles 12"x6"x2" or 150 cf (06 miles).				
	Vol-III Part-iv (P-I/I-I)				
l	Earth work compaction (soft ordinary or hard soil) (b)	1090329	167	%0 Cft	18208
	laying 6" earth leveling dressing & watering for				
	compaction etc. complete. (P-4, I-13 (b)				
18	Earth work compaction by sheep foot roller & power roller	1090329	553.73	%0 Cft	60374
-51/25	with optimum moisture content for 85% modified AASHO		72		8
	density (Schedule of highups). P-1/I-4©				
19	Stone filling dry hand packed as filling behind retaining	288036	674.6	% Cft	194309
1)	walls or in pitching and aprons.				
	Volume-III Part-IV (P-36/I-16)				
20	Stone pitching including sub base with hammer dressed	129873.00	1887.9	% Cft	245187
	stone on surface laid in course i/c carriage of material				
	within 3 inches. (P-37, Item No.23)				1000
21	Coursed Rubble Masonry i/c hammer dressed. Cement	13205.3	7780.7	% Cft	102746
	sand mortar 1:6 Ratio. Volume-III, Part-IV(P-33/I- 2(d)				
		To	tal Sched	ule items	21546387

Contractor

Divisional Head Draftsman
Small Dams Organization Division
Kohistan-II Jamshoro

EXECUTIVE ENGINERS
Small Dams Organization Division
(AKohistan-II Jamshoro

Name of Work: Construction of Memon Goth weir across Malir nai in Lower Kohistan.

SCHEDULE "B"

S. No	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
22	Providing & fixing water stoppers. (Non-Scheudle item) (rate analysis).	5041	450	P.Rft	2268450
23	Supply & fixing enamel iron gauge plate required size superior quality including figure lettering. (Markete Rate)	2	2000	Each	4000
24	Supply & fixing marble slab 1" thick superior quality i.e data board inauguration board. (Markete Rate)	12	2000	P.Rft	24000
25	Procurement of Water.	3719963	68.89	% cft	2562682
	Delivery of water. (Lead Mile)	3719963	407	% cft % cft % cft	15140248
	Storage of water.	3719963	5.71	% cft	212410
	Difference cost of steel.	990.753 -	32000	P.Ton	31704100
	Difference cost of cement.	241272	205	P.Bag	49460818.07
	Total Non-Schedule Items 101376708				

Grant Dams Organization

Divisional Head Draftsman Small Dams Organization Division Kohistan-II Jamshoro

EXECUTIVE ENGI Small Dams Organization Division Kohistan-II Jamshoro

Small Dams Organization in Sindh Hyderabad.